702463

16246-3

NO. 70296-3-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

٧.

STEPHEN A. HAFF,

Appellant.

2014 SEP -8 Hall: SI

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN J. JUHL Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
A. FACTS OF THE CRIME1
B. PROCEDURAL HISTORY3
III. ARGUMENT4
A. STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION4
B. SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE8
C. SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE WAS PRESENTED TO SUPPORT THE JURY finding BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT that defendant committed the robbery within a financial institution 10
D. PERMITTING THE IN COURT IDENTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT DID NOT VIOLATED DEFENDANT'S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS
The Out-Of-Court Photographic Identification Procedure Was Not Suggestive
The Claimed Error Must Be A Manifest Error Affecting A Constitutional Right
3. The Untainted Evidence Satisfies The Harmless Error Test20
IV. CONCLUSION21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES
Bullseve Distrib. LLC v. State Gambling Comm'n, 127 Wn. App.
231, 110P.3d 1162 (2005)6
City of Kent v. Jenkins, 99 Wn. App. 287, 992 P.2d 1045 (2000)5
CLEAN v. City of Spokane, 133 Wn.2d 455, 947 P.2d 1169 (1997)6
Lacey Nursing Ctr. Inc. v. Dep't of Revenue, 128 Wn.2d 40, 905
P.2d 338 (1995)
Mount Spokane Skiing Corp. v. Spokane County, 86 Wn. App. 165,
174, 936 P.2d 1148 (1997)6
Nationwide Ins. v. Williams, 71 Wn. App. 336, 858 P.2d 516 (1993),
<u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1022 (1994)5
State v. Alvarez, 128 Wn.2d 1, 904 P.2d 754 (1995)
State v. Atterton, 81 Wn. App. 470, 915 P.2d 535 (1996)
State v. Bogart, 21 Wn.2d 765, 153 P.2d 507 (1944)
State v. Bolar, 129 Wn.2d 361, 917 P.2d 125 (1996)
State v. Brockob, 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)
State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)9
State v. Cramm, 114 Wn. App. 170, 56 P.3d 999 (2002)6
State v. Danis, 64 Wn. App. 814, 826 P.2d 1096 (1992)16
State v. Eacret, 94 Wn. App. 282, 971 P.2d 109 (1999)14
State v. Fiser, 99 Wn. App. 714, 995 P.2d 107 (2000)
<u>State v. Gaines</u> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)
<u>State v. Goodman</u> , 150 Wn.2d 774, 83 P.3d 410 (2004)
State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), cert. denied
475 U.S. 1020, 106 S.Ct. 1208, 89 L.Ed.2d 321 (1986) 16, 19
State v. Hahn, 83 Wn. App. 825, 924 P.2d 392 (1996), review
<u>denied</u> , 131 Wn.2d 1020 (1997)
<u>State v. Hosier</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1, 133 P.3d 936 (2006)
State v. J.P., 149 Wn.2d 444, 69 P.3d 318 (2003)
State v. Jackson, 62 Wn. App. 53, 813 P.2d 156 (1991)
State v. Keller, 143 Wn.2d 267, 19 P.3d 1030 (2001)
State v. Kirkman, 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007) 17, 18
State v. Liden, 138 Wn. App. 110, 156 P.3d 259 (2007)
State v. Linares, 98 Wn. App. 397, 989 P.2d 591 (1999) 14, 15
State v. Lynn, 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992)
State v. Lyskoski, 47 Wn.2d 102, 287 P.2d 114 (1955)
State v. McCraw, 127 Wn.2d 281, 898 P.2d 838 (1995)
State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)17
State v. O'Hara, 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009), 16, 17, 18, 19

State v. Randecker, 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971)9
State v. Rockl, 130 Wn. App. 293, 122 P.3d 759 (2005)7
State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)8
State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988) 17, 18, 19
State v. Sunich, 76 Wn. App. 202, 884 P.2d 1 (1994)6
State v. Valdez, 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009)
State v. Van Woerden, 93 Wn. App. 110, 967 P.2d 14 (1998)5
State v. Vaughn, 101 Wn.2d 604, 682 P.2d 878 (1984)14, 15
State v. Walton, 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992)9
State v. Watt, 160 Wn.2d 626, 160 P.3d 640 (2007)19, 21
State v. Wilson, 125 Wn.2d 212, 883 P.2d 320 (1994)6, 7
State v. Wilson, 38 Wn.2d 593, 231 P.2d 288 (1951)7
FEDERAL CASES
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705
(1967)
Harrington v. California, 395 U.S. 250, 89 S.Ct. 1726, 23 L.Ed.2d
284 (1969)
Manson v. Brathwaite, 432 U.S. 98, 97 S.Ct. 2243, 53 L.Ed.2d 140
(1977)
694 (2013)12
694 (2013)
United States v. Davis, 103 F.3d 660 (8th Cir.1996)12
United States v. Robertson, 19 F.3d 1318 (10th Cir.1994)12
United States v. Thompson, 524 F.3d 1126 (10th Cir. 2008) 11
WASHINGTON STATUTES
RCW 35.38.060
RCW 7.88.010
RCW 9A.56.200(1)(b)
COURT RULES
CrR 5.1 (b)
ER 602
KAP Z 5(8)
